

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17325/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2006 in FA No. 291/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL WAHID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.  
T. and

prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the deposit of the amount, as directed by the High Court be made within

three weeks, if not already done. The deposit shall be made with the concerned

Reference Court and 50% of the same can be withdrawn subject to furnishing such

security to the satisfaction of the Reference Court. So far as the balance 50% is

concerned, no withdrawal shall be permitted without leave of this Court.

Tag with SLP(C) No.12316-12317/2005.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( A  
nand Singh )  
Court Master C  
ourt Master